
No.6|_Spl.C.B.3 

Re: 

Sr. No. 

1 

2 

Sealed quotations/ proposals are invited on or before 07.08.2023 up 
to 5:00 pm from authorized vendors/ recyclers (who are well conversant 
with the disposal of e-waste) for the disposal of the following IT items lying 
in the Store of Computer Branch on 'as is where is basis'. 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10. 

11. 

Disposal of e-waste (old IT material) lying in Store which has outlived its 
utility and prescribed life. 

12. 

13. 

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH 

14. 

15. 

16. 

Item Name 

HCI Computers 
Acer Computers 

Uniline UPS 625 
VA 
BPE UPS 625 VA 

1 KVA UPS 

HP Scanjet 8250 
Scanners 

HP 
laser printers 

NOTICE 

HP 2014 laser 
printers 

1015/1022 

Panasonic MEP KX 
MB 2235SX 

HP 
coloured 
CP 2025dn 

and 

Thin 
computers HCL 
Batteries 7AH 

Printers 

laserjet 
printer 

client 

Cartridges of HP 
laser printers, 
Panasonic Printers 

Kyocera 

Drums of HP 

Cartridges 

Drum cartridges 
Panasonic 
Magnetic Rods, 
PCR, BIades etC 

Quantity 
239 Nos. 

450 Nos. 

239 Nos. 

450 Nos. 

93 Nos. 

2 Nos. 

15 Nos. 

23 Nos. 

90 Nos. 

01 No. 

05 Nos. 

300 Nos. 

500 Nos. 

1500 Nos. 

Dated: 

50 Nos. 

1000 Nos. 

Remarks 

Purchased in 2010 

Purchased in 2012 

Purchased in 2010 

Purchased in 2012 

Purchased 

2010/2014 

Purchased in 2006 

Purchased in 2005-06 

Purchased in 2007-08 

Purchased in 2014 

Purchased in 2011 

Purchased in 2008 

Outlived their utility 
Old, 
unusable. 

Worn 

Worn out drums 

in 

out, 

Old, worn out,unusable 

Worn out not usable 

APC/Uniline/ Eaton 



17. Non working wires 
(power 
VGA 

cables, 

Terms and Conditions: 

cables, 
Printer cables, LAN 
cables etc.) 

2 boxes Worn out not usable 

1. Consolidated proposal/amount will be provided by the vendor/ recycler. 
2. Each bidder will submit a Certificate issued by Govt. For disposal of e 

waste material alongwith the proposal. 

3. The successful bidder will have to deposit the full amount within a 

week or before lifting the articles whichever is earlier otherwise the 
proposal will be treated as cancelled and the successful bidder will 

have no right whatsoever after that. 
4. The successful bidder will have to lift the articles within a week of the 

intimation by this Court at his own expense after which he will have no 

right over the above mentioned items. 

5. The successful bidder will ensure disposal of the IT material in terms of 

e-waste disposal policy and will submit a certificate in this regard 

before lifting the articles. 

6. No manpower will be provided for lifting the above items. 

7. This Court reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the 

quotations received without assigning any reason thereof. 
8. The abovementioned articles shall be available on inspection from 28th 

July 2023 to 1t August 2023 on working days between 11:00 AM to 

4:00 PM in the store of Computer Branch. 
9. The word "QUOTATION FOR DISPOSAL OF OLD UNUSABLE IT MATERIAL" 

should be inscribed on the sealed envelope. 

10. Offers should be neatly typed or handwritten. There should be no 
overwriting additions etc. Alterations if any should be attested by the 
participating bidders. 

11. The quotations received after due date will not be considered. 

Deputy Registrar (Comp.) 
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