## HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB AND HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH

No. |69|\_Spl.C.B.3

Dated: 20 07 23

## **NOTICE**

Re: Disposal of e-waste (old IT material) lying in Store which has outlived its utility and prescribed life.

Sealed quotations/ proposals are invited on or before 07.08.2023 up to 5:00 pm from authorized vendors/ recyclers (who are well conversant with the disposal of e-waste) for the disposal of the following IT items lying in the Store of Computer Branch on 'as is where is basis'.

Sr. No.	Item Name	Quantity	Remarks
1.	HCI Computers	239 Nos.	Purchased in 2010
2.	Acer Computers	450 Nos.	Purchased in 2012
3.	Uniline UPS 625 VA	239 Nos.	Purchased in 2010
4.	BPE UPS 625 VA	450 Nos.	Purchased in 2012
5.	1 KVA UPS APC/Uniline/ Eaton	93 Nos.	Purchased in 2010/2014
6.	HP Scanjet 8250 scanners	2 Nos.	Purchased in 2006
7.	HP 1015/1022 laser printers	15 Nos.	Purchased in 2005-06
8.	HP 2014 laser printers	23 Nos.	Purchased in 2007-08
9.	Panasonic MFP KX- MB 2235SX	90 Nos.	Purchased in 2014
10.	HP laserjet coloured printer CP 2025dn	01 No.	Purchased in 2011
11.	Thin client computers HCL	05 Nos.	Purchased in 2008
12.	Batteries 7AH	300 Nos.	Outlived their utility
13.	Cartridges of HP laser printers, Panasonic Printers and Kyocera Printers	500 Nos.	Old, worn out, unusable.
14.	Drums of HP Cartridges	1500 Nos.	Worn out drums
15.	Drum cartridges Panasonic	50 Nos.	Old, worn out,unusable
16.	Magnetic Rods, PCR, Blades etc	1000 Nos.	Worn out not usable

17.	Non working wires	2 boxes	Worn out not usable
	(power cables,		
	VGA cables,		
	Printer cables, LAN		
	cables etc.)		

## Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Consolidated proposal/amount will be provided by the vendor/ recycler.
- 2. Each bidder will submit a Certificate issued by Govt. For disposal of ewaste material alongwith the proposal.
- 3. The successful bidder will have to deposit the full amount within a week or before lifting the articles whichever is earlier otherwise the proposal will be treated as cancelled and the successful bidder will have no right whatsoever after that.
- 4. The successful bidder will have to lift the articles within a week of the intimation by this Court at his own expense after which he will have no right over the above mentioned items.
- 5. The successful bidder will ensure disposal of the IT material in terms of e-waste disposal policy and will submit a certificate in this regard before lifting the articles.
- 6. No manpower will be provided for lifting the above items.
- 7. This Court reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the quotations received without assigning any reason thereof.
- 8. The abovementioned articles shall be available on inspection from 28<sup>th</sup> July 2023 to 1<sup>st</sup> August 2023 on working days between 11:00 AM to 4:00 PM in the store of Computer Branch.
- 9. The word "QUOTATION FOR DISPOSAL OF OLD UNUSABLE IT MATERIAL" should be inscribed on the sealed envelope.
- 10. Offers should be neatly typed or handwritten. There should be no overwriting additions etc. Alterations if any should be attested by the participating bidders.
- 11. The quotations received after due date will not be considered.

Deputy Registrar (Comp.)